
 

Mass General Brigham Health Plan includes Mass General Brigham Health Plan, Inc. 
and Mass General Brigham Health Insurance Company. 

Drug Recall 
 
DATE OF RECALL: February 16, 2023 
 
DRUG NAME: Metoprolol Succinate 50mg Extended-Release Tablets 
 
RECALLING FIRM: Amerisource Health Services LLC. 
 
REASON FOR RECALL: This recall was issued due to failed dissolution specifications: this recall is being 
initiated in support of the recall by the manufacturer which included lots that were packaged for 
BluePoint Laboratories. 
 
FDA LINK: N/A 
 
OTHER DETAILS: N/A 
 
RECALLED PRODUCT: 
 

 

Product Description NDC Number Lot Number Expiration Date 
Metoprolol Succinate 50mg Extended-
Release Tablets, 
100-count 

68001-0501-00 
21143211 
21143185 
21143193 

3/31/2023 
2/28/2023 
2/28/2023  

Metoprolol Succinate 50mg Extended-
Release Tablets, 
500-count 

68001-0501-03 
21143211 
21143185 
21143193 

3/31/2023 
2/28/2023 
2/28/2023 


